Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Gasoline
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Turbo Direct Injection Diesel
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Methanol
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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475
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465
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419
473
483
487
410
468
500
571
855
449
529

638
652
657
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675
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606
714
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424
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570
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424
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507
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868
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732

[eNeoNeNeNoNoNoNoloNolNo o)

lof11

2010
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447
500
509
509
431
486
516
587
879
472
551
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1187
637
744
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435
490
521
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477
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506
515
515
437
493
525
594
890
480
561
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683
695
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1201
647
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891
481
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803
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896
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809
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[eNeNeNeNoNoNoNolloNolNo o)

2016
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521
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443
503
535
602
900
490
572
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686
703
705
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722
813
1215
661
772
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Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Methanol Flex
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Ethanol
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Ethanol Flex
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Compressed Natural Gas
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Compressed Natural Gas Bi-Fuel
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Liquefied Petroleum Gas
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-Fuel
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Electric
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Diesel-Electric Hybrid
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Gasoline-Electric Hybrid
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Fuel Cell Methanol
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Fuel Cell Hydrogen
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Fuel Cell Gasoline
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Gasoline
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Turbo Direct Injection Diesel
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Methanol
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

2017

490
460
509
522
524
445
505
538
605
904
492
575

621
687
705
707

682
726
817
1220
665
7
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491
462
510
523
525
446
509
541
609
909
495
579

623
688
707
709

687
730
822
1227
669
782
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492
463
511
525
527
447
512
544
611
914
498
583
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689
709
711

691
735
825
1234
673
787
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494
465
512
526
529
449
514
548
614
918
501
587

628
691
710
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739
829
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677
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468
514
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531
452
517
552
619
924
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2024
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475
519
535
540
458
527
562
630
942
517
603

641
701
722
728
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851
1272
697
814

[eNeNelNeNoNoNeNoNoNoNo o)

2025
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960
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831
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0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%

N/A
N/A
0.5%
0.5%
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.6%
N/A
0.5%
N/A
0.7%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Methanol Flex
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Ethanol
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Ethanol Flex
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Compressed Natural Gas
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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0.5%
N/A
N/A
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0.5%
N/A
N/A
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Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Compressed Natural Gas Bi-Fuel
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Liquefied Petroleum Gas
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-Fuel
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Electric
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility
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foc}
[eNeNeNeNoNo]

2022

N
~
OORPRONOOOOOOO

-~
©

413
425
428
444

744

o]
s eNeNeNoNoe] o

foc}
[eNeNeNeNoNoe]

2023

N
~
[eR-R- NNl NoNcNeNoNoNolNa]

~
©

o

414
427
430
447

750

o
[sNeNeNeNoNo] o

foc}
[eNeNeNeNoNo]
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2024

IS
~
OO0OPrPRONOOOODOOO

©
o

415
428
432
449

754

o

oo ooo

foc}
el eNeNeNoNo]

2025

416
429
433
452

757

©
s eNeNeNoNol

foc}
[eNeNeNeNoNo]

2026

I
©
COO0OWOOOOOOO

©
o

417

o]
s eNeNeNoNo]

foc}
[eNeNeNeNoNo]

2027

[=NeNeNeNoNoNe]

484

418
430
435
456

764

o

[=NeNeNeNo)

foc}
[eNeNeNeNoNo]

2028

I
©
CowodioooooOoOo

o]
-

418
431
436
457

765

o]
s eNeNeNoNo]

foc}
el eNeNeNoNo]

2029

I
©
[eN-RON-RoNoNoNoNoNoNoNa]

fee]
s

418
431
436
457

767

o
s eNeNeNoNo]

o
[eNeNeNeNoNo]

2030

I
©
[eN-NoN-RoNoNoNoNoNoNoNa]

o]
s

418
431
437
458

768

oo ooo

foc}
[eNeoNeNeNoNo]

2004-
2030

N/A
N/A
0.5%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.6%
N/A
0.5%
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.6%
N/A
0.5%
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.6%
N/A
0.5%
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Diesel-Electric Hybrid
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Gasoline-Electric Hybrid
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Fuel Cell Methanol
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

Fuel Cell Hydrogen
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

2017

575
636
653
655
556

672
757
1130
616
719

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNeNoNoNe No)

460

522
524

605

492
0

2018

577
637
654
657
558

676
761
1136
619
724

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNoNoNoNe Neo)

462
510
523
525

609

495
0

2019

579
638
656
659
559

680
764
1142
623
729

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNoNoNoNo Neo)

463
511
525
527

611

498
0

2020

665
684
687

799

652
763

581
640
658
661
561
642
685
768
1147
627
734

el eNeNeNoNoNeNe oo Ne Neo)

465
512
526
529

614

501
0

2021

668
687
691

805

657
770

585
642
661
664
565
647
690
774
1155
632
740

[eNeNeNeNoNeNeNo oo No Neo)

468
514
529
531

619

506
0

2022

671
691
695

811

663
776

588
645
664
668
567
651
695
779
1163
637
746

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNe oo Ne Neo)

470
516

2023

673
693
699

816

668
780

591
647
666
672
570
655
698
785
1171
643
750

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNoNoNoNo Neo)

473
518
533
538

628

514
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2024

675
695
701

820

672
784

594
649
669
674
572
659
702
788
1178
646
754

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNo oo No Neo)

475
519
535
540

o

630

517

2025

677
697
703

824

675
788

596
651
670
676
575
661
706
792
1183
649
758

[eNeNeNeNeNoNeNe oo No Neo)

477
520
536
541

o

634

520
606

2026

678
699
705

828

678
792

597
652
672
678
576
663
710
796
1189
652
761

[eNeNeNeNoNoNeNoNoNoNe Neo)

478
522
537
542

637

521
609

2027

679
700
707

831

679
795

598
653
673
680
577
665
712
799
1194
653
764

[eNeNeNeNeNoNeNeNoNoNo Neo)

479
522
538
544

639

523
611

2028

679
700
709

832

681
797

599
653
673
682
578
667
713
800
1196
655
766

[eNeNeNeNeNoNeNe oo Ne Neo)

479
522
539
545

o

640

524
613

2029

679
701
709

833

682
798

600
653
674
682
578
668
714
801
1198
656
768

el eNeNeNeNoNeNe NoNoNo Neo)

480
523
539
546

o

641

525
614

2030

680
701
710

835

683
800

601
654
674
682
579
668
715
803
1200
657
769

[eNeNeNeNeNoNeNe oo No Neo

481
523
539
546

o

642

526
615

2004-
2030

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
0.5%
N/A
N/A
0.5%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Fuel Cell Gasoline
Mini-compact Cars
Subcompact Cars
Compact Cars
Midsize Cars
Large Cars
Two Seater Cars
Small Pickup
Large Pickup
Small Van
Large Van
Small Utility
Large Utility

2017

[eNeNeNe]

524

2018

al
N

(2]
o

IN
©
OlobooOoOUoo oo

2019

al
N

()]
ke

IN
©
OXORrOOONOOOO

2020

al
N
[eNeNelcNoNoNelNo)

(o [}
o _ B
or oM

2021

al
w

(o))
ke

a
o
OO0 WOOOkr OOO0OOo

2022

[eNeNoNe]

534

o o

624

510

2023

al
w

(2]
N
OWOOO0OWMOOoOOoOOo

[$)]
iy
o~
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2024

[eNeNoNe]

540

o o

630

517

2025

[N eNeNe]

2026

[eNeNeNe]

542

2027

[eNeNoNe]

2028

[eNeNeNe]

2029

[eNeNeNe]

546

o o

641

525
0

2030

[eNeNeNe]

546

o o

642

526
0

2004-
2030

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Table 59. New Light-Duty Vehicle Range
(miles)

Sources: 2003 and 2004 derived using: Energy and Environmental Analysis Inc., Updates to the Fuel Economy Model, prepared for Energy Information Administration
(EIA) (Washington, DC, June 1998); and EIA, AEO2006 National Energy Modeling System run ae02006.d111905a. Projections: EIA, AEO2006 National Energy Modeling
System run ae02006.d111905a.
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